Stockstill, LLC for Parish Project No. 23-ROAD-29, 

2023 Asphalt Project, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana, and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to balance contract quantities with installed quantities, and  

WHEREAS, this change order will decrease the overall contract price by Twelve 

Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty-One Dollars and Zero Cents ($12,321.00), and 

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 1 (Balancing) will not change contract time, and 

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 1 (Balancing) has been recommended by the 

Engineer, David A. Waitz Engineering and Surveying, Inc., for this project, and

[...]

Bergeron of Change Order No. 1 

(Balancing) to the construction agreement with Huey P. Stockstill, LLC for Parish Project No. 

23-ROAD-29, 2023 Asphalt Project, Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana, for a decrease to the 

contract amount in the amount of Twelve Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty-One Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($12,321.00), with no change in construction time. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of the resolution be forwarded to 

Engineer, David A. Waitz Engineering and Surveying, Inc. 

THERE WAS RECORDED: 

YEAS: C. Harding, C. Voisin, Jr., J. Amedée C.